FVP® 110
FOUNDATION Fieldbus™
Valve Positioner and Controller
Interoperable and Integrated
Single & Double-Acting
Specification Data
CW4000
02/08

Option Codes / Optional Specifications (see table below for codes and descriptions)
6
Model Numbering System
Table 3 (below) describes the Masoneilan FVP model numbering system and features. For example, Masoneilan FVP model
number FVP110-F1A1/LC1/BP/FF1 indicates: Foundation Fieldbus input signal, is intended for a Single-Acting Actuator, has a
PID Function Block, Pressure Sensor and Diagnostics and meets FM Explosion Proof Agency Certification.
Note: 0-100 psi (0-7 bar) pressure gauges for OUTPUT and SUPPLY are provided as standard.
Item Description Code
Lightning protection
Power supply 10.5 to 32 V DC Allowable current
Max.6000A(1x40µS), repeating 1000A(1x40µS) 100 times
A
Coating Change Epoxy resin coating X1
PID Function Block, Link master function
Process control function block with backup link master
function
LC1
Output pressure detecting function, Signature function Advanced Diagnostics BP
High Temperature (for Double-Acting Only) +14°F to +180°F (-10°C to +85°C) ambient temperature HT
FF Firmware Download Function
(Not available for Intrinsic Safety)
Online Firmware Upgrade EE
FM Explosion proof  See Table 2 FF1
FM Intrinsic Safety See Table 2 FS15
FM Non incendive See Table 2 FN15
CSA Explosion proof See Table 2 CF1
CSA Intrinsic Safety See Table 2 CS15
ATEX Type N Consult Factory See Table 2 KN25
ATEX (KEMA) Flame Proof Approval               See Table 2 KF2
ATEX (KEMA) Intrinsic Safety Approval           See Table 2 KS25
Table 3: Masoneilan FVP Model Nomenclature
Optional Specifications
CW4000 SD - 02/08
Masoneilan FVP® 110 Fieldbus Valve Positioner
DV-197-FVP110_SD-v2  2/4/08  10:51 AM  Page 6
7
Dimensions and Weights
Figure 3: Masoneilan FVP Dimensions (Single-Acting)
Weight: 5.1 lb (2.3 Kg)
Weight: 6.2 lb (2.8 Kg)
Figure 3: Masoneilan FVP Dimensions (Double-Acting)
CW4000 SD - 02/08
Masoneilan FVP® 110 Fieldbus Valve Positioner
DV-197-FVP110_SD-v2  2/4/08  10:51 AM  Page 7
8
Alarms
Control Valve Related Runtime Alarms
Diagnostics Option
Standard Advanced / BP
Temperature Sensor Failure X X
Pressure Sensor Failure X
Position Sensor Failure X X
A/D Converter Failure (Position Sensor) X X
EEPROM Failure X X
Amplifier Failure X X
Failsafe X X